FORM 604

Corporations Act 2001 Section 671B

Notice of change of interests of substantial holder

To: Suvo Strategic Minerals Limited ACN: 140 316 463

1. Details of substantial holder

Name: Aaron Peter Banks ACN: N/a

There was a change in the interests of the substantial holder on: 04 March 2024

The previous notice was given to the company on: 10/01/2023

The previous notice was dated: 10/01/2023

2. Previous and present voting power

The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme that the substantial shareholder or an associate had a relevant interest in when last required, and when now required, to give a substantial shareholder notice to the company or scheme, are as follows:

Class of securities	Previous notice		Present notice	
	Person's votes	Voting power	Person's votes	Voting power
Fully paid ordinary shares	75,319,527	10.24%	75,451,278	7.83% (Based on 964,096,376 ordinary shares)

3. Changes in relevant interests

Particulars of each change in, or change in the nature of, a relevant interest of the substantial holder or an associate in voting securities of the company or scheme, since the substantial holder was last required to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme are as follows:

Date of change	Person whose relevant interest changed	Nature of change	Consideration given in relation to change	Class and number of securities affected	Person's votes affected
4 March 2024	Aaron Peter Banks	Acquisition on market and dilution of interest following multiple share issues (SUV Ordinary)	\$5,665.29	131,751	75,451,278

4. Present relevant interests

Particulars of each relevant interest of the substantial holder in voting securities after the change are as follows:

Holder of relevant interest	Registered holder of	Person entitled to be	Nature of	Class and	Persons
	securities	registered as holder	relevant	number of	votes
			interest	securities	
Aaron Peter Banks	Aaron Peter Banks	Aaron Peter Banks	Direct	73,748,184	
Aaron Peter Banks	Aaron Peter Banks & Hayley Marie Parry <banks Family A/C></banks 	Aaron Peter Banks & Hayley Marie Parry	Relevant interest under section 608(1) of the Act (Mr Banks has the power to control the exercise of a right to vote)	1,703,094	
			Total	75,451,278	7.83%

5. Changes in association

The persons who have become associates of, ceased to be associated of, or have changed the nature of their association with, the substantial holder in relation to voting interests in the company or scheme are as follows:

Name and A.C.N	Nature of association
N/a	

6. Addresses

The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

Name	Address
Aaron Peter Banks	28A Lilian Avenue, Applecross WA 6153
Aaron Peter Banks & Hayley Marie Parry <banks a="" c="" family=""></banks>	28A Lilian Avenue, Applecross WA 6153

Signature

Print name: Aaron Peter Banks

Sign here:

Date: 28 March 2024

Capacity: Shareholder